• 3/17. 33.33%:  Exploration block operated by Apache

• High level of dialogue with sellers continues in 2011

• Well placed with strong balance sheet and undrawn credit lines

• Maintaining disciplined and selective approach

10

Delivering Operational Excellence
A technical leader in integrated development

Drilling
• Seven Wells drilled in 2010, including 4 producers, 1 injector, and 2

exploration/appraisal wells
• Overall drilling Program completed ahead of schedule and under budget
• S5 in Don Southwest drilled in record time (41 days)

Project execution
• Thistle ‘up and over’ for the Dons completed on time and on budget
• Don Gas line to Thistle completed ahead of schedule
• Broom pipeline replacement and augmentation completed on schedule and under

budget

Technical competence
• Increased depth and breadth of technical teams, including reservoir engineering,

drilling, G and G, execution and project management.

11

EnQuest PLC
Financial Highlights

Jonathan Swinney
Chief Financial Officer

12

Summary Income Statement
Year ended 31 December

US dollars
Pro-forma*

(pre-exceptionals and fair value
adjustments)

Reported
(pre-exceptionals and fair value

adjustments)

2010 2009 2010 2009

$m $m $m $m

Revenue 614.4 319.0 583.5 234.0

Cost of sales (406.4) (259.6) (384.5) (193.1)

Production & transportation costs ($/Boe) (30.4) (34.8) (30.8) (39.0)
Depletion of oil and gas properties ($/Boe) (22.8) (18.7) (22.2) (13.8)

Gross profit 208.0 59.4 199.0 40.9

Exploration & evaluation expenses (23.0) (6.1) (23.0) (6.1)

General & administration expenses (17.1) (11.4) (13.8) (0.1)

Other income (expenses), net 1.5 (17.2) 1.5 (18.1)
Profit from operations before tax and net
finance costs

169.4 24.6 163.7 16.6

* See note at end of appendices – reflects full twelve months trading on like-for-like basis

13

Reported Income Statement

Year ended 31 December
2010 2009

US dollars
Business performance

$m

Exceptional items and
depletion of

fair value uplift
$m

Reported in
year

$m $m

Revenue 583.5 - 583.5 234.0

Cost of sales (384.5) (16.3) (400.8) (193.1)

Gross profit 199.0 (16.3) 182.7 40.9

Exploration and evaluation expenses (23.0) (57.9) (80.9) (6.1)

Impairment of oil & gas assets - (2.1) (2.1) -

Well abandonment expenses - (8.2) (8.2) -

General and administration expenses (13.8) (13.4) (27.2) (0.1)

Other income 7.0 - 7.0 3.5

Other expenses (5.5) - (5.5) (21.5)

Profit/(loss) from operations before tax and finance income/(costs) 163.7 (97.9) 65.8 16.6

Finance costs (11.2) - (11.2) (6.4)

Finance income 1.2 - 1.2 0.8

Profit/(loss) before tax 153.7 (97.9) 55.8 11.0

Income tax (78.6) 49.9 (28.7) (3.0)

Profit/(loss) for the period attributable to owners of the parent 75.1 (48.0) 27.1 8.0

Other comprehensive income for the period, after tax (Cash flow hedges) - 18.1

Total comprehensive income for the period, attributable to owners of the
parent

27.1 26.1

Earnings per share (cents)

Basic 4.0 1.9

Diluted 4.0 1.9

Year ended 31 December

14

Exceptional Items and Fair Value Uplifts

• Non-cash items

• $25m Scolty impaired in H1

• $35m Peik and Burdock impaired in H2

• $16m Depletion of PEDL fair value uplift

• Cash items

• $8m Demerger and listing expenses

• $5m Stratic acquisition

• $8m Well abandonment expenses

US dollars

15

Pro-Forma Financial Performance Indicators